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End of Week 10—Friday, November 6, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#11
Bible Verse:	 Rachel Raffa— Romans 10:17

Catechism:  	 The Creed			    	
Emily Schlueter—The Third Article 

		  Margit Rhode—What does this mean? Pt. 1
		  Hannah Hardenbrook—What does this mean? Pt. 2

Report Cards! Your children will be bringing their report cards for the 
1st quarter home today. In the report card envelope you will find the 
report card and a copy of the report card. Please sign the report card 
and return it to your child’s teacher and keep the paper copy for your 
records. At the end of the year the report card will be sent home for 
you to keep. Parent-Teacher conferences for all students will be held 
on Monday & Tuesday, November 9 & 10th. Your scheduled conference 
time is attached to this week’s Ac’cents. If you should have any 
questions please do not hesitate to ask. 

Academy and Cherub Choirs - have a MASS CHOIR REHEARSAL 
AFTER SCHOOL on Friday, November 20, to prepare for the many 
festival services ahead.  Please send an extra snack. They may also 
change clothes if they like.  Cherubs will be dismissed at 5:00pm and 
Academy Choir at 5:45pm. 

Help Is Appreciated –Our Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair will be 
held on Sat. Nov. 14th, 9:00am until 3:00 pm. Your help would be greatly 
appreciated. This fund raiser helps to fund the Academy.

Labels Everywhere! As you are making your meals please check the 
labels for Box Tops for Children and all Campbell’s soup labels.  Both of 
these programs allow the Academy to accumulate points which can be 
used to purchase items for the Academy. All labels can be placed in the 
plastic drawers in the entryway of the Academy.

Friends In Christ – Thank you for your generosity! Mrs. Hughes

Dates to Remember –
Fri. Nov. 6 Hot Lunch/Report Cards sent home
Mon. Nov. 9 Parent/Teacher Conferences/ P3-K Field Trip
Tues. Nov. 10 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Sat. Nov. 14 Craft Fair 9am-3pm
Sun. Nov. 15 Academy Choir sings for both services.  Ready to 

sing at 7:10am.
Fri. Nov. 20 Mass Choir Rehearsal 4:00pm./Fish Fry4:30-7pm/

speaker Rev. Wolf Knappe 7:00pm
Wed. Nov. 25 Cherub & Academy Choirs sing
Thurs. Nov. 26 Thanksgiving Day – No School
Fri. Nov. 27 Thanksgiving Break – No School
Sun. Nov. 29 Academy Choir sings for both services. 7:10am.




